

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 651

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “law” in line 6 and substitute “altering, in certain circumstances, the time period within which the Commissioner of Labor and Industry is required to issue certain citations for certain violations of the law”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike “If,” and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, IF”; in line 9, strike the comma; in line 10, strike “WITHIN 90 DAYS,”; in line 10, after “employer” insert “WITH REASONABLE PROMPTNESS, NOT TO EXCEED THE EARLIER OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE CLOSING CONFERENCE ON THE INSPECTION OR INVESTIGATION OR 6 MONTHS FROM THE OCCURRENCE OF THE VIOLATION”; in line 11, after “(2)” insert “IF THE INCIDENT INVESTIGATED BY THE COMMISSIONER INVOLVES A FATALITY OR SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM, THE COMMISSIONER SHALL ISSUE A CITATION WITH REASONABLE PROMPTNESS, NOT TO EXCEED 6 MONTHS FROM OCCURRENCE OF THE VIOLATION.”

(3)”;

and strike beginning with “No” in line 25, down through “(e)” in line 27.